of Shareholders present in the meeting either in person or proxy 
1. Promoters & Promoter Group 
2. Public 

11 
20 

Resolution: 1 

To consider and approve Increase in authorized share capital of the company from Rs. 18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen crores only) To Rs. 
35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five crores only). 
Resolution required (Ordinary/Special) 

Ordinary 

Whether Promoter/Promoter Group are interested in the agenda/resolution? 

No 

Category Mode of 
Voting 

No. of Shares 
held 

No. of Votes 
Polled 

% of Votes Polled 
on Outstanding